Candidates being proposed for post of President (Elect) should send non-refundable fee of 
Rs. 3000/- (Three thousand only) through online transfer and those for the post of the 
Executive Member of Governing Council or Editorial Board Member of IJCM should send 
non-refundable fee of Rs. 1500/- (One thousand and five hundred only) through online 
transfer along with the a) duly filled nomination form and b) undertaking for abiding Code 
of conduct and necessary documentary proofs. 

Nominations should reach to Chairperson, Election Panel by Scanned Copy (PDF) through 
e-mail by 18:00 hours of 10th February 2026 on Email Id: